
NILGIRI 

GIRLS 

H
O

STEL 

(G
H

-I1) 

GURU 

G
O

BIN
D

 

SINGH 

INDRAPRASTHA 

"A
 

State 

University 

established 
by 
the 

Govt. 
of NCT 
of D

elhi" 

Sector-16C
, 

D
w

arka, 

N
ew

 

Delhi D
ate: 

1 

September, 

2023 

N
 

First 

List 
of 

Students 
for 

Adm
ission 

in 

Nilgiri 

Girls 

NILGIRI 

GIRLS 

HOSTEL 

FOR 

ACADEM
IC 

SESSION 

2023-24 

(subject 
to 

verification 
of 

proof 
of address 

and 

adm
ission 

slip 
in 

original) 
as per 

criteria 

m
entioned 

in 

Inform
ation 

Bulletin 

FO
LLO

W
IN

G
 

STU
D

EN
TS 

ARE 

SH
O

RTLISTED
 

FO
R 

HOSTEL 

A
CCO

M
M

O
D

A
TIO

N
 

IN
 

for 

A
dm

ission 

(Session 

2023-24). 

1. Hostel 

fees 

need 
to 
be deposited 

through 

three 

(03) 

separate 

Dem
and 

Drafts, 
at 
the 

allotted 

hostel 

office 

during 
the 

tim
e 

of adm
ission/counselling. 

D
raft 

in 

favour 
of 

Rs. 
35,000/ 

H
ostel 

Charges Draft 
in favour 
of 

"THE 

REGISTRAR 

G
G

SIPU
 

UNIVERSITY" 

Draft 
in 

favour 
of 

"GIRLS 

HOSTEL 

M
ESS 

FU
N

D
 

(GH-2,NILGIRI)" 

"GIRLS 

HOSTEL 

NELFARE 

FUND 

(GH-2,NILGIRI)" 

Rs.36,000/ 

M
ess 

Fee 

Rs.4,000/ 

W
elfare 

Fee 

At the 

tim
e 

of adm
ission 

student 

m
ust 

bring 

follow
ing 

docum
ents 

(both 

original 
as 

well 
as photocopy) 

2. 

Two 

passport 
size 

photographs 

Photocopy 
of university 

adm
ission 

fee 

receipt 

Reporting 
slip/adm

ission 
slip Undertaking 

by 
the 

parents 

Perm
anent 

address 

proof 
of 
the 

candidate 

Last 
qualifying 
marksheet 

Original 
medical 
certificate 

3. Following 
is the 

schedule 
for 

counselling 
in 

Girls 

Hostel: Tim
e 11:00A

M
 

D
ate 

of counselling 

N
am

e 
of 

the 

Hostel 05.09.2023 

02.09.2023, 
04.09.2023 
and 

Nilgiri 
Girls 
H

ostel 

4. 

Parents/G
uardians 

are 

requested 
to 
be 

present 
at 

the 

tim
e 

adm
ission 

of 

their 

w
ard 

in 
the 

No 

adm
ission 

will 
be 

considered 

after 
the 
last 

date. 

hostel. It is requested 
that 

Draft 

should 
be 

'Strictly 

m
ade 

in 

the 

nam
e 

given 
in 

the 

notice. 

Any 

errQ
r in 

the 

Draft 

will 
not 
be 

entertained 

during 

counselling. 

5. 6. 

DR. 
N

EETU
 

RÀNI 

W
arden, 

Girls 

Hostel 

(G
H

-I/ 
) 

1. Chief 

W
arden, 

GGS 

Indraprastha 

University's 

Hostel, 

COPY 
TO: 

2.Head 

UITS, 

with 

the 

request 
to 

upload 
on 

University 

W
ebsite. 

3. Guard 
File. 

UNIVERSITY 

Hostel 
for 
the 

A
cadem

ic 

Year 

2023-24 

to
 

5.0OPM
 

(Reporting 

tim
e 

10:00AM
) 



FIRST LIST OF HOSTEL ALLOTMENT (NILGIRI GIRLS HOSTEL ) FOR ACADEMIC SESssION 

S.No 

1 

2 

13 

14 

5 

10 

15 

6 

7 

11 

12 

NAME OF THE 

APPLICANT 
ALEKESHOVA AIGERIM 

KANATOVNA 

ATHAY DEBNATH 

BRISTI BORUAH 

SHREEYA SHUKLA 

DIVYA RAJESH SHUKLA 

SAKSHI SUMAN 

ISHIKA 

NISHA 

ISHITA D SINGH 

MANVI 

SHIVANGI YADAV 

EKTA YADAV 

RENU 

DIVYA 

SHAGUN MITTAL 

FATHER'S NAME/ MOTHER'S 
NAME 

ALEKESHOV KANAT 
KHAIDAROVICH 

ANIL DEBNATH 

DEVOJIT BORUAH 

SANJAY KR SHUKLA 

RAJESH AMBIKA PRASAD 

SHUKLA 

SHAILENDRA KR DUBEY 

SURESH KUMAR 

RAJESH KUMAR 

RAJIV KIMAR 

MANOHAR KUMAR 

VINAY PRATAP SINGH 

AJIT SINGH 

KRISHAN KUMAR 

SUNIL GARG 

ANIL MITTAL 

ENROLMENT No. 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

00516015423 

01520314022 

2023 

22123000247 

2023 

00916015323 

00216015423 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

PROG. 

MA(ENG) 

MBA 

BA (ENG) 

BTECH(BT) 

MTECH(BT) 

MAMC 

BALLB 

PHD(MGMT) 

MBA 

MTECH(BT) 

MTECH(BT) 

PHD(MATHS) 

PHD(LAW) 

PHD (CHEMISTRY) 

MBA 

CATEGORY 

FOREIGN 

FOREIGN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODEWS 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

OD-OBC 

ODGEN 

ODSC 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

2023-2024 

REMARKS 



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

DEEPIKA 

DEEPA 

AVANTIKA CHAUDHARY 

SAKSHI 

ASMITA MAITHIL 

PRIYANKA DASH 

DHRUVI VAISH 

KUMARI AYUSHI 

MUSKAAN BANSAL 

ANJALI AKRITI 

ANJALI TRIPATHI 

DEEKSHA LOHANI 

SIDDHI 

MAHI VJAYRAN 

PRATYUSHA PANDEY 

BHUMIKA GOEL 

PRIYA BHARDWAJ 

SHASHI KUMAR 

RAMESH 

AMAR KUMAR 

HANUMAN SINGH 

SANJAY KUMAR JHA 

AKUL CHANDRA DASH 

SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA 

MANOJ KUMAR SHAHI 

SANJAY BANSAL 

CHANDAN KUMAR 

KRISHNA DEV TRIPATHI 

B.N. LOHANI 

DINESH SINGHAL 

BHOOP SINGH VIJARAN 

VIVEK SHANKER PANDEY 

SANJAY KR GOEL 

RCBHARDWAJ 

05040890020 

2023 

03521661723 

2023 

2023 

04320314022 

2023 

2023 

2023 

03920314022 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

PHD (PHY) 

PHD(MGMT) 

BA(ENG) 

PHD(BT) 

MTECH(CSE) 

MAMC 

PHD(BT) 

MBA 

PHD(PHY) 

MAMC 

MAMC 

MBA 

B.TECH(BT) 

BA (LIBERAL ARTS) 

MBA (FM) 

MBA 

PHD(LAW) 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 



33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

YASHASVI DUDEJA 

ANISHA YADAV 

ANUSHRI SINGH 

ANNU JANGHU 

MUNIKA 

DEEPIKA 

DESHNA JAIN 

DIVYA SINGH 

GAURISHA RASTOGI 

MAHAK 

EKTA 

AMIT DUDEJA 

DINESH KUMAR 

VIRENDER KUMAR 

VIRENDER KUMAR 

PRAMILA 

UDAYACHAL KUMAR 

ANOOP KR JAIN 

DALVIR SINGH 

AMIT KUMAR 

ARUN 

RAMBIR 

04021661723 

01116503522 

2023 

01116503820 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

BA(ENG) 

BBA LLB 

MAMC 

BALLB 

MA(ENG) 

LLM 

MCA(SE) 

LLM 

BBA LLB 

BBA LLB 

LLM 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DSC 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DG-EWS 

DEGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DOBC 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 

RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI 
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