

NILGIRI GIRLS HOSTEL (GH-II) GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY "A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" Sector-16C, Dwarka, New Delhi

Date : 1st September, 2023

First List of Students for Admission in Nilgiri Girls Hostel for the Academic Year 2023-24

FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE SHORTLISTED FOR HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION IN NILGIRI GIRLS HOSTEL FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24 (subject to verification of proof of address and admission slip in original) as per criteria mentioned in Information Bulletin for Admission (Session 2023-24).

1. Hostel fees need to be deposited through three (03) separate Demand Drafts, at the allotted hostel office during the time of admission/counselling.

Hostel Charges	Rs. 35,000/-	Draft in favour of		
		"THE REGISTRAR GGSIPU UNIVERSITY"		
Mess Fee	Rs.36,000/-	Draft in favour of		
		"GIRLS HOSTEL MESS FUND (GH-2,NILGIRI)"		
Welfare Fee	Rs.4,000/-	Draft in favour of		
		"GIRLS HOSTEL WELFARE FUND (GH-2,NILGIRI)"		

- 2. At the time of admission student must bring following documents (both original as well as photocopy)
 - Two passport size photographs
 - Photocopy of university admission fee receipt
 - Reporting slip/admission slip
 - Undertaking by the parents
 - Permanent address proof of the candidate
 - Last qualifying marksheet
 - Original medical certificate
- 3. Following is the schedule for counselling in Girls Hostel:

Name of the Hostel	Date of counselling	Time	
Nilgiri Girls Hostel	02.09.2023, 04.09.2023 and	11:00AM to 5.00PM	
5	05.09.2023	(Reporting time 10:00AM)	

- 4. Parents/Guardians are requested to be present at the time admission of their ward in the hostel.
- 5. No admission will be considered after the last date.
- 6. It is requested that Draft should be 'Strictly' made in the name given in the notice. Any error in the Draft will not be entertained during counselling.

DR. NEETU RANI Warden, Girls Hostel (GH-I / II)

COPY TO:-

- 1. Chief Warden, GGS Indraprastha University's Hostel.
- 2.Head UITS, with the request to upload on University Website.
- 3. Guard File.

S.No	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	ALLOTMENT (NILGIRI G FATHER'S NAME/ MOTHER'S NAME	ENROLMENT No.	PROG.		REMARKS
	ALEKESHOVA AIGERIM	ALEKESHOV KANAT	ENROLIVIENT NO.	PROG.	CATEGORY	
1	KANATOVNA	KHAIDAROVICH	2023	MA(ENG)	FOREIGN	
2	ATHAY DEBNATH	ANIL DEBNATH	2023	MBA	FOREIGN	
3	BRISTI BORUAH	DEVOJIT BORUAH	2023	BA (ENG)	ODGEN	
4	SHREEYA SHUKLA	SANJAY KR SHUKLA	2023	BTECH(BT)	ODGEN	
5	DIVYA RAJESH SHUKLA	RAJESH AMBIKA PRASAD SHUKLA	00516015423	MTECH(BT)	ODEWS	
6	SAKSHI SUMAN	SHAILENDRA KR DUBEY	01520314022	MAMC	ODGEN	
7	ISHIKA	SURESH KUMAR	2023	BALLB	ODGEN	
8	NISHA	RAJESH KUMAR	22123000247	PHD(MGMT)	ODGEN	
9	ISHITA D SINGH	RAJIV KIMAR	2023	MBA	ODGEN	
10	MANVI	MANOHAR KUMAR	00916015323	MTECH(BT)	ODGEN	
11	SHIVANGI YADAV	VINAY PRATAP SINGH	00216015423	MTECH(BT)	OD-OBC	
12	EKTA YADAV	AJIT SINGH	2023	PHD(MATHS)	ODGEN	
13	RENU	KRISHAN KUMAR	2023	PHD(LAW)	ODSC	
4	DIVYA	SUNIL GARG	2023	PHD (CHEMISTRY)	ODGEN	
5	SHAGUN MITTAL	ANIL MITTAL	2023	MBA	ODGEN	

What John 3

S vh

			L. C.			
16	DEEPIKA	SHASHI KUMAR	05040890020	PHD (PHY)	ODGEN	
17	DEEPA	RAMESH	2023	PHD(MGMT)	ODGEN	
18	AVANTIKA CHAUDHARY	AMAR KUMAR	03521661723	BA(ENG)	ODGEN	
19	SAKSHI	HANUMAN SINGH	2023	PHD(BT)	ODGEN	
20	ASMITA MAITHIL	SANJAY KUMAR JHA	2023	MTECH(CSE)	ODGEN	
21	PRIYANKA DASH	AKUL CHANDRA DASH	04320314022	MAMC	ODGEN	
22	DHRUVI VAISH	SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA	2023	PHD(BT)	ODGEN	
23	KUMARI AYUSHI	MANOJ KUMAR SHAHI	2023	МВА	ODGEN	
24	MUSKAAN BANSAL	SANJAY BANSAL	2023	PHD(PHY)	ODGEN	
25	ANJALI AKRITI	CHANDAN KUMAR	03920314022	МАМС	ODGEN	
26		KRISHNA DEV TRIPATHI	2023	MAMC	ODGEN	
27		B.N. LOHANI	2023	МВА	ODGEN	
28		DINESH SINGHAL	2023	B.TECH(BT)	ODGEN	
20		BHOOP SINGH VIJARAN	2023	BA (LIBERAL ARTS)	ODGEN	
		VIVEK SHANKER PANDEY	2023	MBA (FM)	DGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
30		SANJAY KR GOEL	2023	МВА	DGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
31		R C BHARDWAJ	2023	PHD(LAW)	DGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI

33	YASHASVI DUDEJA	AMIT DUDEJA	0.4024.664.703			RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
34			04021661723	BA(ENG)	DGEN	
	ANISHA YADAV	DINESH KUMAR	01116503522	BBA_LLB		RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
35	ANUSHRI SINGH			DDA_LLB	DGEN	
	Service Singh	VIRENDER KUMAR	2023	MAMC	DSC	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
36	ANNU JANGHU				03-	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
		VIRENDER KUMAR	01116503820	BALLB	DGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DECIN
37	MUNIKA	PRAMILA	2023			RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
38			2023	MA(ENG)	DGEN	
50	DEEPIKA	UDAYACHAL KUMAR	2023	LLM	DGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
39	DESHNA JAIN				DOLIN	
	DESTINA JAIN	ANOOP KR JAIN	2023	MCA(SE)	DG-EWS	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
40	DIVYA SINGH	DALVIR SINGH				
			2023	LLM	DEGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
41	GAURISHA RASTOGI	AMIT KUMAR	2023			RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
42			2025	BBA_LLB	DGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
42	МАНАК	ARUN	2023	BBA_LLB	DGEN	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI
43	ЕКТА	DAMASIS				
		RAMBIR	2023	LLM	DOBC	RESIDENCE OUTSIDE DELHI

Jug 1/2/20->

-

1